RESOLUTION 2013-478

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONCURRING WITH THE NJDOT INVESTIGATION WHICH REVEALED THAT THE CURRENT CENTER LINE ON ROUTE 72 MEETS THE CURRENT DESIGN STANDARD

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) recently completed a traffic investigation on Route 72 in the Township of Barnegat; and

WHEREAS, NJDOT investigation revealed the current centerline pavement markings on Route 72 meet and conform to current design standards; and

WHEREAS, NJDOT will update existing records to reflect current No Passing Zone conditions along New Jersey Route 72;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Barnegat Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, in the State of New Jersey, that it supports the use of a "No Passing Zone" on Route 72 in the Township of Barnegat as recommended by NJDOT.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to NJDOT as requested.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean , State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 16th day of December, 2013, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk